

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0441, Version: 1

Department of Transportation recommending the Board:

- 1) Recognize Natalie Porter, Supervising Civil Engineer, on her retirement from El Dorado County after 18.5 years of service; and
- 2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Natalie's dedication to public service and congratulate her on her retirement.

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

The Department of Transportation is recommending the Board recognize Natalie Porter upon her retirement from El Dorado County and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Natalie's service and dedication to public service and congratulate her on her retirement.

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

PRIOR BOARD ACTION

N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS

Approve as recommended.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

- 1) Obtain Board Chair's signature on Proclamation
- 2) Return to the Department of Transportation, Attn: Rafael Martinez, for delivery to retiree

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

N/A

CONTACT

Rafael Martinez, Director Department of Transportation